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Greetings to Everyone. 
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We farewell many children and families from our school. No matter what level these children 

are in or how long they have been at our school; we trust life will be good as they begin again 

elsewhere.  

I know many families are finishing with us after a long time in our school. At this time, and I 

stand to be corrected, we have one family leaving us after 17 years and another after 16 years 
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And now, as we move towards Christmas; I wish each and every family a Happy Christmas and 

Safe New Year. Enjoy the change of pace over January and to the families who are returning in 

2024; we look forward to welcoming you back in the year ahead. 

Every blessing, 

 

 

Anthony McCluskey 

Principal 

Principal Awards 
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____________________________________ 

Parents and Friends 

On behalf of Connie and myself, we would like to thank all the parents that have offered 

their time and support to help out in 2023. 

From organising the raffles, Bunnings sausage sizzle, the colour run and all the other 

fundraisers we have had this year.  We have raised over $20,000. 

To all the companies that have donated hampers, vouchers, food for all our fundraising 

events. 
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   Term 1: 31 January-28 March 2024 

Wednesday 31 January 

Year 1 to Year 6 start school for 2024 

Thursday 01 February 

Prep start school for 2024 

Wednesday 14 February 

Ash Wednesday Whole School Mass 

Wednesday 21 February 

Year 6 Confirmation Family Night 

Monday 4 March 

Year 5 Camp 

Year 6 Confirmation Reflection Day 

Reconciliation Family Faith Night 

Monday 11 March 

Labour Day Public Holiday 

Tuesday 12 March 

Full week of school for Preps 

Saturday 16 March 

Year 6 Confirmation 

Monday 18 March to Monday 25 March 

Year 3 and 5 Naplan Testing 

Tuesday 19 March 

Feast of St Joseph Celebration 

Opening of Tenison Woods Building 

Monday 25 March and Wednesday 27 March 

School Photos 

Thursday 28 March 

Last day of Term 1-Students finish at 1pm 


